

Contacts: Martha Guerra-Kattou (305) 715-5141 MGuerra@uscentury.com

Beatriz Junco-Gonzalez (305) 715-5486 Beatriz.Gonzalez@uscentury.com

U.S. CENTURY BANK'S JACQUELINE CRUZ-BUSTILLO ELECTED PRESIDENT-ELECT OF CREW MIAMI'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Miami, FL – December 8, 2021 – U.S. Century Bank (NASDAQ: USCB), one of the largest community banks headquartered in Florida, announced today that Jacqueline Cruz-Bustillo, Vice President and Senior Portfolio Manager, has been elected President-Elect of CREW Miami. CREW Miami is the local chapter of the CREW Network, a global organization dedicated to advancing women in the commercial real estate industry.

With banking experience of over 20 years, Cruz-Bustillo joined CREW Miami in 2014 and has held various positions, including Chair of the Sponsorship Committee, Director of Member Services, and Director of Signature Events.

"I am thrilled to be serving as president-elect," said Jacqueline Cruz-Bustillo. "Over the next year, I look forward to working closely with our president and fellow board members to support our chapter's strategic plan and continue the mission of the CREW Network."

"We congratulate Jackie on this wonderful achievement," said Nic Bustle, Executive Vice President of Corporate Lending at U.S. Century Bank. "We are proud to encourage and support our team members in becoming leaders in our community."

U.S. Century Bank has a long-standing tradition of supporting local organizations involved in economic development, health and social services, and education since it was founded in 2002. For more information about U.S. Century Bank, visit <u>www.uscentury.com</u> and follow us on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Twitter</u>.

About U.S. Century Bank

Established in 2002, U.S. Century Bank is one of the largest community banks headquartered in Miami, and one of the largest community banks in the state. U.S. Century is rated 5-star by BauerFinancial, the nation's leading independent bank rating firm. U.S. Century Bank offers customers a wide range of financial products and services. U.S. Century Bank has received awards and accolades from numerous organizations for its philanthropic support and leadership, including the Beacon Council, Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce, South Florida Hispanic Chamber of Commerce and others. For more information or to find a U.S. Century branch near you, please call (305) 715-5200 or visit www.uscentury.com.